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ComfortDelGro Engmeermg Pie Lid

.DMFORTDELGRO o _' L”-“"_ :_JLJ‘_‘J i, >
ENGINEERING s eu NS e i Sagmionr il
|l: i fiim My OF 1-5 u.-4- AT e om Py Yy Segepnre TR
- L Parriney Fogd St ’] a3 e rooeeel Pack A Seegpeees TET L
\ friembér of COMIONIDELGRD Date/Timé: 10.0972018 11:10 Page : 1
Team: ARC Repair TP(CFSO)1 JOB CARD  sales Order: JCNO __.3052155&5
TTOMER HEMNQEEEHEER MILEAGE
. CITYCAB PTE LTD VRS —— =
SONKE N 7010070 HYUNDAT Ee—iwg - F
s 383 SIN MING DRIVE Pprre %m%i%
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 I-40 10.09. 09:40
65551188
" o T 03,2016 atas
11 CSTETIME
— @I"WEMWME o
JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 0B.09.2018B
NATURE: 3P 08.09.2018

8/NO LABOR CODE
T AA- B o
:
; 1 £

»
SCKED & PASSED OUT BY,
SERVICE ADVISOR CLISTOMER'S SIGNATURE
T
nisdgemen Sin Exit Pass
; ! Vehlcle No-
& No SHC7036R LARRY SHCTO36R
of Service Agvsor SignatursDats Hama of Service Advisor e
miumed 10 Service Recenton upan coflection To be kept by Securty Guand
‘--j B LW R
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. CITY CAB PTE LTD Q
REPAIR ESTIMATE®
VEHICLE NO : SHC 7036R DATE 10/9/2018 11:20
MAKE
MODEL : HYUNDAL 40

’ glg Parts Dmrigtinnf Labour | Tgr LUnit Price Amount |

Radiator Grille — § 1,110,110
Radiator Grille H Emblem — 5 3950
Front Bumper Cover # $ 1,052.20
Front Bumper Sponge 7 > S 99.20
Front Bumper Remforcement = 5 402.10
Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH'RH) L S 2240 |5 4480
Fromt Bumper Bracket (LH/RH) < 5 2460 | § 4920
SUBTOTAL £ 2,797.10
LESS 20%: 5 55942
DISCOUNTED TOTAL § 2237.68
Front Number Plate Xx S 2500 |Nent
Front No Plate Trim Cover Y 8 30,00 [Nen
b 55.00
Labour Charge 2ew

Panel Beating 5

Spray Painting Charge S 2500 |
1,- -

TOTAL LABOLUR ] 00,00
ESTIMATE TOTAL § 2892468
—_ |
3 ==l §

This 15 an mitial estmate based on a visoal mspection of the above velocle, The final repair quantum will

be prepared afier the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company




" CITY CABPTE LTD P
REPAIR ESTIMATE®
VEMHICLE NO : SHC 7036R DATE 10/9/2018 11:22

MAKE .
DUk S0 .
MODEL s HYUNDAI i40 | C L I S

iy Parts Description/ Labour Tyvpe Unit Price | Amount

Rear Bumper $ 55300
Rear Bumper Reinforcement - - $ 42840
Rear Bumper Remforcement Bracket (LH/RH)- S 80.30 | S 160,60
Rear Bumper Clip 10 pes ~— s 22.00
Rear Bumper Bracket * S 3560 | S 71.20
Rear Bumper Sponge 7 S 10350
Rear Bumper Under Cover ~— 5 228.00
SUB TOTAL 5 156670
LESS 20% $ 31334
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $ 1,25336
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo »~— % 0,00 |Net
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LHRH) - 3 10000 | % 200,00 |Nett
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor  _— $ 135.70 |Nett
$ 38570

Labour Charge
Panel Beating
Spray Painting Charge

v
°

L34y
¥

Wiring Charge x
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor IM J-
TOTAL LABOUR b T70.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL 8 240906

kaln (s |
jof Al 15074
2 oo
7

G Pt p LA

| —

B

This is an initial estimate based on a visual mspectuon of the nbove vehicle. The final repar quanium wall

be prepared afier the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company




COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
Our Job Ref No 305210505
Date : 11. Sep. 2018 e yesie n,?:'gm:m
Fau G546 8156
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax
At KALVIN
Vehide RegMo. : SHCT036R Date of Accident B. Sep. 2018

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

i Tha repair job shall bill to: AXA SJN1648H

2 The finalzed amount shall be

(a) Spare Paris after List discount £2.757.94
(b)  Labour Charges i §76 00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost - $35839¢

(e.)  Lumpsum Rapair (Il applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less

Final Lumpsum Repair cost B
a Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days
4 Wa shall treat Lhe above amount as Correct and Confirmed If there is no reply from you
within 7 working days
5 Thank you for your assistance We canfirm the estimates and
finalized amount
Signature ~ = Signature
Name Nama kﬁh"
Tel 6214 8316 Date DEIL
Fax G546 B156
For Official Use Only
Document .
Item Amaunt Attached Fé’%m&? Remarks
Yes or No
1. Rental Rate PIDay YES
2. Loss of Incoma Paid
3. Survey Fess
4 LTA Search Fes
5. Medical Fees (on behall
of driver, i applicabla)
6 Overrun

Remarks F,“f ﬂw ﬁéd ‘Jz.yv-u 4_;’"‘(




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 11.09.2018

Time: 10:51:40
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: |

COMPANY ;: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO ANF210505
CUSTOMER: 7010070 REGN NO SHCTO36R
ADDRESS : CITYCAB PTELTD MILEAGE 0000000000

383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE HYUNDAI

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 375717 MODEL 1-40

H5551188 DATE OF REGN 17.03.2016

DATETIME IN 10.09.2018 09:40
ACCIDENT DATE 08.09.2018
JOB ' PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT
PART REQUISITION
0001 04-01-0103-0579-G  40VC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE 1 353300 20,00 44240
0002 04-01-0103-0738-0G  [30VC COVER-RR BUMPER L.WR I 22800 20.00 182.40
0003 D4-01-0101-0111-G HYUNDAI BUMPER COVERCLIPF 10 2200 2000 17.60
0004 09-01-9000-0068-4 HYUNDAI REVERSE SENSOR AS | 13570 135.70
0005 (4-01-0103-2322-4  [40V3 BUMPER W LIP & FOG 1 1,052.20 2000 84176
0006 D4-01-0103-2164-0  140V3 GRILLE ASSY-RADIATO 1 LI1L10 20,00 885.08
SUB-TOTAL ; 250794
JOB NATURE
0000 L ADVERTISEMENT - REAR BUMPER 50,00
o001 L ADVERTISEMENT - REAR FENDER RH/LH 200,00
0002 L PANEL BEATING 200,00
0003 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 200,00
SUB-TOTAL 50,00



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Dare: 11,08.2018

Time: 10:51:40
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 2
COMPANY © THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO 3105210505
CUSTOMER: 7010070 REGN NO SHCT036R
ADDRESS : CITYCAB PTE LTD MILEAGE 000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE HYUNDALI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL 140
65551188 DATE OF REGN . 17032016
DATETIME IN ©10,09.2018 09:40
ACCIDENT DATE ~ :©  (08.09.201%
JOB  PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT
TOTAL 3,157.94
 AUTHORISED : YES / NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE : DATE :



. CITY CAB

FTELTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

* VEMICLE MO
MAKE
MODEL

: SHC 7036R

: HYUNDAL 40

DATE 10/9/2018 11:20

-

Parts Description/ Labour

Radiator Gnlle ~

Radistor Grille H Emblem —+,%
Front Bumper Cover «~ M

Front Bumper Sponge ¥4 o
Front Bumper Remforcement

Front Bumper Bracket Top (LHRH) R
Front Bumper Bracket (LH/RH) X

SUBTOTAL

LESS 20%
DISCOUNTED TOTAL

Front Number Plate I v
Front No Plate Trim Cover %¢ ™

Labour Charge
Panel Beating
Spray Pamnting Charge

TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

Type Unit Price Amount
§ L1100 |~

g 22.40
S 24.60

by 39.50

S 105220 |

s 9920

5 402.10

5 44,80

g 4920

S 2.797.10

S 559.42

§ 2.237.68

5 25.00 |Nen

5 I0.00 |Net

s 55.00
Zas

2ee

§ 601000

§ 289268
51‘!“.3";'1'K

This is an initial estimate based on o visual inspection of the above vehicle. The fnal reparr quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle 15 surveyed by a motor Surveyor appomnted by the insurance company




LOITY CABPTE LTD

A<
REPAIR ESTIMATE®
VEHICLE NO @ SHC 7036R DATE 10/9/2018 11:22
MAKE o :
¢ ) 39 -
MODEL __ : HYUNDAL i40 Pofy . O5-Q0f 1N

Parts Description/ Lahour Unit Price

Puanel Beating

Spray Painting Charge

Wiring Charge

Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor

\
¥

Rear Bumper $ S5300 |7
Rear Bumper Reinforcement -%' = § 42840
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH Rlllp 5 803G | S 160,60
Rear Bumper Clip 10 pes = 8% S 2200 |-
Rear Bumper Bracket J&/*% S 560 |8 71.20
Rear Bumper Sponge :KJJ" e 5 103.50
Rear Bumper Under Cover ~— S 22800 | +
SUBTOTAL § 1350670
LESS 20% 5 31334
DISCOUNTED TOTAL § 125336
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo » pe $ S0.00 [Nett =~
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH) E J o= b 100,00 |8 200,00 |Nett ™~
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor _— S $ 13570 |Newt
5 385.70
Labour Charge 2eo

ﬁ'ﬂfrﬂx ’y
129470 | 2,

TOTAL LABOUR 5 770.00

kaln (i
1o/l I sorto. |
2./ |
g o ‘
Gt Pt p i i

ESTIMATE TOTAL u.ng

This 15 an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle s surveved by a motor Surveyor appoinied by the msurance company




BIOIEOTE Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS FTELTD (TR =

& Service Request Details

Claim
SaMOoUYT

Refererice

Maone f

Loss Date
September 8, 2018

Request Date
September 10, 2018

Due Date K l\“ﬁ'
September 17, 2018

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO COMNSULTANTS PTELTD (TP)

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Mext Step
Agree to perform service

.;.Ia'..,-:|||| -,"-_rl-:rp || "IFII'III'" '."'q"ﬁlr

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SHC7034R

Make
TPVD HYUNDA]

hitps:/ivp. smariciaims.axa com sg/caim-portal/himifindex-vendor-service-requests. himi#iservice-requests? servicaRequesiNumber=68553

12



#0208 Claim Partal

Model
140

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured
JASMAN SALLIM BIN
31 EASTWOOD WALK, 486410, Singapore

67351544
ASPETRAMOTOR@GMAIL.COM

Claim Handler
ANG Richard

richard.angbs@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions
INSD GIA NOT REPORTED

Messages Invaices Histary Documents Assessment Metrics MNotes

hitps:/ivp smartclaims_axa com sg/claim-portalhtmilindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requests/TserviceReguesiNumber=68553
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S5 UBEAVE 1. #01-28 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX @ (65) 62564115

11 September, 2018

SALLIM BIN JASMAN
31 EASTWOOD WALK
SINGAPORE 486410

Dear Sir,
OUR REF : CC4/ASM18016543/K1ha3 // SBMOOUY7
YOUR REF : SJN 1648H

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJN 1648H & SHC 7036R ON 08/09/2018 ALONG/AT PIE
TOWARDS CITY AFTER ENG NEO EXIT

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer,
AXA insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s) against
your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result
of the claim against your policy.

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the
Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the
accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working
day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your
version of the accident to AXA, Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of
your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any
claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate il if you could urgently file a report
at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporting centres
(subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Certificate of Insurance or the
accompanying folder, or visit hilps: m ustomer nal/motor

/owndamageaccidentreporing.

Your full co-operation is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the
report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:
* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police
offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)



Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are 1o keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability
with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any
compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive
any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection
with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to
vicalpeh@Ilkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to 51 _Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Paya Ubi
Ind. Park S(408933).

You should also IMMEDIATELY forward us by hand any letters or Courts Summons
received from the other party involved in the accident. You should not negotiate,
admit liability or offer payment to them.

We would like to bring to your attention that under Policy Condition, your insurer
shall have full discretion in the process and settlement of the said third party claim
subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the

policy.

Your NCD (No Claim Discount) will be reduced by 30% (20% for motorcycle/
commercial vehicles) if a claim is made under your policy.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within
seven (7) days from date of this letter. In accordance with the policy conditions, your
insurer reserve the right to repudiate the said claim to you should you not give proper
notice to us of any occurrence which may give rise to it.

Kindly contact us at 6841 2096 if you have any further enquiries.

Yours sincerely,
Claim Department

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

CC : AXA INSURANCE PTELTD
Motor Claim Department



22016 Claim Partal

Re:<MANDATE |A> S8MO0OUY7 ACCID

E
<« VEHICLES SJN 1648H E.)Q ‘( SHC 7036R (TP) / OTHERS
ON 08/09/2018 TOTAL: $4,094.09

Type
© Question

Message
Hi LEE, pls procead as per mandate. TY.

hitps {wp.smartclaims.axa.com sglclaim-portallhtmifindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requestaiview-message/ TsarviceRequesiNumbe 1"



y COMFORIDELGRO

v ENGINEERING
Qur Ref CC18090191/ SHC7036R /WT(st)
YourRef: 00 e s
Date : 25-Sep-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept
53 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance 'te Ltd Singapore 508969
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811 .
=
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHCT036R YOUR INSURED SJN1648H .
AND OTHEF 4 VEHICLES ON 08.09.18

We are the authonsed repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No ¢ Pandan
SHCT036R which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle,

The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable
matters arising from the damage to the vehicle

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your Insured driving SJN1648H

we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. Singai Kaut

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $§ 3839.10

2 2 days Loss of Rental @ 5 11500 perday S 230.00

3  Survey Report Fees  (Surveyed by M/s LKK) ] -

4  LTA Search Fees 3 7.49

5 GIA/ Police Report Fees $ -

6 Towing Fees S -

SubTotal: § 407658

HIRER'S CLAIM

T 2 dayslossofincome@ § B0.00 perdays ] 160.00
Total Claims : § 423658

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 5] pcs.

b) LTA search slip/s of ; SJN1648H

¢) GIA/Palice report/s of SHC7036R

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

[ X ) Photocopiess of Accident Scena Pholo/s { ) Certificate of Insurance

{ ) Witness statement/s ( x ) Rental Rate letter ( x ) DowntimeMileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Flease note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully
William Tan

Deputy Manager
CDGE Claims Department
Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : willlamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is requirad.

COMFORIDELGRO Gim B o
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- Emwm ww Consultants
B da A B Pre [ta

51 UBIAVE 1. #0125 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (0651 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564115

13 SEPTEMBER 2018

SALLIM BIN JASMAN By Post & By Email
31 EASTWOOD WALK
SINGAPORE 486410

Dear Sir/lMadam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18016543/K1ha3

YOUR REF : SJN 1648H

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJN 1648H / SHC 7036R / OTHERS ALONG PIE TOWARDS
CITY ON 08.09.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Ple Ltd to deal with the third-party claim
against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD,
acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 7036R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle was
involved in a 5 vehicle chain collision and was the last vehicle and had collided to the
Third-Party vehicle SHC 7036R (4™ vehicle). As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not

provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

- & & & @&



£1 LRI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (063) 62563561 FAN : (D65) A2564315

« If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s)

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us
at vicalpeh@|kkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh

Case Handler

DID: 6841 2096

FAX: 67414108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Lid (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)

wansallimjasman@gmail.com
(Email)



Vic (LKKAuto)

From:; Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 13 September, 2018 10:56 AM

To: wansallimjasman@gmail com

Cc: Admin A; Vic [LKKAuto)

Subject: YOUR REF: SIN 1648H_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIN 1648H / SHC 7036R / OTHERS

ALONG PIE TOWARDS CITY ON DB.09.2018

) LB AVE 1, 801-25 PAYA LIBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (063) 62563561 FAX 1 (065) 62564315

13 SEPTEMBER 2018

SALLIM BIN JASMAN By Post & By Email
31 EASTWOOD WALK
SINGAPORE 486410

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18016543/K1ha3
YOUR REF :SIN 1648H
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIN 1648H / SHC 7036R / OTHERS ALONG PIE TOWARDS CITY ON 08.09.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have recelved a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SHC
7036R against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle was involved in a 5 vehicle chain
collision and was the last vehicle and had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SHC 7036R (4" vehicle). As such, liability
may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your palicy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under
the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your palicy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s)
arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com
within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive

and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

» Video footage of accident (if any)

» Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)



e If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are 1o keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and
consent,

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regands,

Vie Alpeh | Case Handler

LKEK Auto Consultants Pte Lt

Phone: 6841-2006 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

Yy, L.
SeERER =% Znve the Earthe Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged maternal. and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in eror, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mall and all attachments, including any copies thereal, and inform the
sander thal you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you



CDG.VARS .V LettofAuthonsation

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

Page | of |

(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING i 40 SHC7036R , SIN1648H , SIXB8682] ON 08-5ep-18 12:45
ALONG PIE TOWARDS CITY AFTER ENG NEO EXIT
[/ we TAN KIM HUA [Hirer) NRIC No.: S1172306C
andfaor {Relief) NRIC No,:
Taxi Number SHC7036R

heraby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, Costs and expense, including loss of Income, loss of rental,

medical fee and legal costs,

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settiement or compensation amount 1n respect of my/our claim

against third party (except personal injurigs and medical claims),

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf,

4. To accept any payment (claim procesds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

chall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
“ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 09-Sap-2018
Mame of Hirer TAN KIM HUA
Hirer NRIC S1172306C Signaturs : E
Address 3048 ANCHORVALE LINK #03-10
542304
Contact No. 96669815

http://edgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG V..

09/09/2018



M redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF : SSMOOUY?
INSURED ¢ SALLIM BIN JASMAN
DISCHARGE VOLCHER

We, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD confirm that by letter ol suthorisation dated
09/09/2018. we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behall of CITYCAB
PTE LTD and rhe Hirer, TAN KIM HUA of vehicle no. SHC T036R.

Now we COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver
Jointly and severally:-

b

cl

agree 1o accept the sum of Singapore Dollars FOUR THOUSAND NINETY only (S84,090.00) in the
aggregate in full and final settlement of all clains of whatever kind including damages for persanal injuries
and/or damage 1o property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or
their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no SIN 1648H arising out of an accident with SHC T036R on
O8092018

declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD andfor their Insured andfor the driver of the Insured vehicle
shill not be linble for any lurther claimis) whatsoever or howsoever present or fulure that any of us may
have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured undior the driver of vehicle no. SJN
IM?-;“ anismg directly/indirectly as & consequence of the acoident and hereby give our full and final
dhscharge.

We hereby declare that Vwe amfare the personis) entitled o receive the above settlement and hereby
undertake 1o indemnify ANA INSURANCE PTE LTI against any ¢laim made or to be made in respect
ol this settlement.

1 bs understood amd agreed that payment herein is made In favour of COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING
PTE LTD is miade without any admission of lability whatsoever on the pant of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
andfor their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SIN 1648H,

/!
Dated this 4 day of %6““""}" i
Signed by K'FA'

(AUTHOR IﬁED NATORY)

Company Stamp v UELS - il FIE
Wiilness - \
Mume : ) 1;
1C Mo - s = E
Address
AXA Insurance Pte Lid [Cormpary Fh;-i_ Mo 10000381 I8
8 Shenton #;a;. £24.01 AXA Towee Singapone DGRAL] T

Custom

e Centre #81-01

Ted: 485 "'ﬁli.'h 4B88 Far G5 6338 2522 Website: www A COM.S]



COMFORIDELGRO

ComlortDelGro Engineering Pl Lid

ENGINEERING ———
nber of COMFORIDELGRD I:, w Y
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 COMPANY KEG. NO.: 1995060454
TAX INVOICE page: 1
S010010
Lt VKHCLE RO IHY. NO/DATE
AXA TNSURANCE PTR 1D SHCT036R 91396538 20.09. 2018
MAKK JOR NO.
& BHENTON WAY JTHP.H #2401 HYTINDIA | 305210505
SINGAPORE SG I]F-ﬂ-ﬁ
, MODK], (ICMETHR READTNG
CONTACT NO: 63387288 [—40
DATR_OF RKG DATE/TIMKE_TN
17.03.2016 1008, 2018 019:40
CHASSEITS (XK
@ Description : 3P 08.09.2018 KMHI,B4 1 UMGLI0R5584
S/No Part RNo. gry Imit Price Whisc Hat
PART REQUISTTION
0001  04-M-0103-0579 140V COWER ASHY-HH HIMPE | 553.00 20,00 447 .40
0002 04-01-0103-0738  40VC COVER-RR RUMPER [WR | 278.00  20.00 182. 40)
0003 04-01-0101-0111 HYUNDAT BUMPER (XWER (LIP 0 2.20 20,00 17,60
NON4 09-01-9999-DOKS  HYUNDAT REVERSH SKNSOR AS ! 135.70  0.00 135.70
0005  04-01-0103-2322 140V3 BUMFER W 1L0F & WX 1 1,052.20 20,00 f41.76
0008 04-01-0103-21684 [40V3 GRILLE ASSY-RADTATO 1 1.110.10 20.00 888.08
SUB-TUTAL 2,507.94
. JOB NATURKE
nool I ADWERTTSEMENT — REKAK HIMPER 50. 00 50. 00
0002 L AIWERTTSEMENT — REAR FENDER RH/TH 200,00 200, 00

ComforiDelGGro Engineering Me Lid
A mamber of COMFORID CRQ

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore STIT0]

Kindly note thal no recept shall be issued unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUR

NT ND

INVOICE No

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No

91396538

3,839,

mn




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid

Worsshops
COMFORIDELGRD
5 COMPANY HIG, NO, @ 19950604FW
GST AEG. NO. M2-B921817-3 TAX INVOICE Paga: 7
BO10010
VEHCILE RO TNV, MO/DATE
AXA INSURANCE PTE IThD SHOTIRR 91396538 20.09. 2018
) MAKE JOR RO,
B SHENTUN WAY AXA TOWER @#&24-01 HYLUNDAT INHZ10505
STHGAPOREE 86 ORBEI
MO KL, (I METER HEAD MG
CONTACT ND: &3IABTZHR =40
DATE (¥ HEG AT H'IH"III )
17.03.2016 10.09.2018 09:40
(HARSTS (CODK
. HMHI.B41 UMGLIOBS584
S/Bo Part No. Oty Unit Price RDisc Neat
0003 L PANE[, BEATTNG [Front ) 200, 00 200,00
popa  23-502 FEPHAYPAINT ON AFFEITED hHER 200, 00 200, 00
0005 L PAREI, BEATTNG [Raar) 200,00 200,00
000 23-502 SPHAYPRINT ON AFFEMTHD ARKA 200.00 200,00
0007 L REMOVE/REFTX REVERSE SENSOR 30.00 30.00
SUH=TCTAL 1,080, 00
Itams total i,5R7.94
Add GBT R T.000 % 2h1.16
. Irvoice amoaint 3,839.10
Issued by : KATHERINETAN 20.09.2018 09:09:00

Hepair type : CFR0/57/57
Pﬁsﬁﬂhf :]%"Emj'i‘nrm: {Cradit 30 days

ComfortDel(zro Engineering Pe Lid
& rmamber of CONMPORT L CEQ

Hend Office:
2015 Braddell Road
Singapore STIT01

Kirdly nole thial no recaipt shall be issued unless requesied
CUSTOMER'S COPY

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No

91396538




Our Ref:  CC18080191 -\ '(ﬂl](“b

Date: 19 September 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 08/09/2018 @ 12:45hrs

ALONG PIE TOWARDS CITY AFTER ENG NEDO EXIT
INVOLVING SIN1648H, SJXB682J, UNKNOWN, UNKNOWN,

UNKNOWN

We refer 1o the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHCTO36R (the
"Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAN KIM HUA IC NO S1172306C a registered hirer-
operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident
at a rental rate $115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxl was Iinsured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish lo confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxl arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a compuler generated letter. No signalure is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 8453 3183
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WANANR I iranea Patiedare Enmisiry By Anante Datall

Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehlcle Mo, Incldent Date/Time Search Statius Irsurance Company Code liurance Coampany Nama
SIM184EH 08 Sep 2018/ 12:45:00 Succesiful AlZ AXA INSLIRANCEPTELTD

Previous QK

Syc T3 b e
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THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
["Johicll No: IS..IH 1648H (Insd veh) | Model: HY UNDAI 140
[SHC T036R {TP veh)

|Dntl of Accldent: [08/09/2018

Global Sum Settlement | : | [X] Yes J [ 1 No
Repair Estimate 4 -] _ 567288
Final Repair Cost -1 _-3,839.10
Loss of Taken Sum 5 75.00 1.5days at $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) ] 17250 1.5 days
LTA / GIA Search Fee 5 7 49
Others: [ s[ 0.00
5
Final Setllement Sum (Global Sum) - _ 4,080.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registerad? [X] YES [ ] NO  (Kindly indicate
balow)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
BOLA Applicable: Yes/ Mo BOLA No
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: 28 P LA Scenana
BOLA Liability: 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*): 100 (W)

* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) ICOMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD - 4,080,
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 221022019
LKK Auto Cansultants Ple Ltd Date

Please attach all the supporling documents to the form.
{Final Repair Blll; Rental Invoice; Relaase Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical

Report/ BIIl (il any)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 801-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 5256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo 199607T108R GST Reg. No 15-8807188-R

Affilinted lo Foderation Internationale Does Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

B SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811

Ral CC4/ASM1B016543/K1ha3g2

Date . 22-02-2019

ATTN:RICHARD ANG Code  ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJN 1848H Veh. Inspected SHC TO36R
Policy No. GAD14271/1 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SBMOoUYT Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 10/09/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 14D c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No, KMHLB41UMGUO0BS584 Colour YELLOW
Odometer 2688152 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 HANEDOK T mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKDOK 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/80 R18 HANKOOK 7 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT O/S AND REAR PORTION,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
L General Information
Accident Date  08/08/2018 |inspection Date 10/09/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508589
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
Sb. Estimate Days of Repair

]EETIM&TED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR

2 Werking Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

61 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: B258 3561 FAX: B258 4215

Reg Mo 18RE07T198R GST Reg. No. 18-860T1598-R Page Mo 1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 7036R
aty Description of Parts Condition mh“ﬁu 1‘;1]
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|RADIATOR GRILLE (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 1.11010 1.110.10
1|RADIATOR GRILLE H EMBLEM [CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 3850
1|FRONT BUMPER COVER (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 1,052.20 1.052.20
1|FRONT BUMPER SPONGE [CONSISTENT] SERVICEABLE 8520
1|FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (COMNSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 402 10
Z|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH/RH) @%22 40 SERVICEABLE 44 80
([CONSISTENT)
Z|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH/RH) @%24 60 SERVICEABLE 48920
(CONSISTENT)
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 553.00 553.00
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 428 40
2|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET [LH/RH) SERVICEABLE 160.60
[@380.30 (CONSISTENT)
10|REAR BUMPER CLIP (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 22.00 2200
2|REAR BUMPER BRACKET @3$3560 (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 7120
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 103.50 -
1|REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER (CONSISTENT) cuTt 228.00 228.00
LESS 20% DISCOUNT H7276 -583 06
3.481.04 237224
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 25.00
1|FRONT NO PLATE TRIM COVER [SN) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 30.00 -
1|REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
(CONSISTENT)
2|REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO [LH/RH) NECESSARY 20000 200.00
@%$100.00 (SN) (CONSISTENT)
1|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR [SN) (CONSISTENT) |SHORTED 135.70 135,70
44070 38570
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING 700.00 400.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 500.00 400.00
WIRING CHARGE NOT NECESSARY 50,00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18016543/K 1ha3q2




' 7d 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

-V 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusinal Park, Singapore 408533
TEL: 6258 25681 FAX' 6258 4215
Reg No: 199607168R GST Reg No. 15-8607198-R Page No. 2 of 2
Description of Parts Condition [ Eetimate By | Our Atjustad
i Workshop ($) ()
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 120.00 30.00
1,370.00 830.00
GRAND TOTAL 5.351:{‘,‘ 3,587.94
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 3,587.94|
Report Ref No. CCA/ASM18016543/K 1ha3q2 *
el
l
KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assessor

DESCLAIMER DF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: - This Repor is mads aobsly bor the s snd bansh] of (ks Cliant nemad on the bront pegs of this Bepan
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